

Mat. Suit 109/2016.
CIS Regd. No.268/2016.

Order No.33.
Dt.29-01-19:

Both the sides file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing of a petition dt.01.12.2018 filed by the defendant praying for stay of the proceedings of the instant suit till the disposal of Misc. Case no.05.of 2017.

A similar petition is also filed today. Copy served.

Both the petitions are taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

It is settled proposition of law that the application for maintenance pendente lite should be disposed off first before hearing of the original suit accordingly I find sufficient merit in the application filed by the petitioner.

Hence, it is,

Ordered

that the petition dt.01.12.2018 and 29.01.2019 are allowed and it is directed that the hearing of the present Mat. Suit shall be stayed till the disposal of Misc. Case no.5 of 2017.

To 16.02.19 for awaiting disposal of Misc. Case no.05 of 2017.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah.