

Order No.64.

Dated 05.06.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 14.03.23 and further cross-examination of PW-1.

Parties file hazira.

Regular PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

Fixing 08.08.23 for hearing of the application dated 14.03.23 and further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah (I/C)