

Mat Suit 109/2016

Order No.65.

Date.08.08.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 14.03.23 and further cross examination of PW-1.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opp parties files a petition praying for time on the ground mentioned therein.

Copy not served.

Prayer is allowed.

To 24.11.23 for hearing of the application dated 14.03.23 and further cross examination of PW-1.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.