

Mat. Suit 109/2016

Order No.66.

Dt.24.11.23.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 14.03.23 and further cross examination of PW-1.

Parties file hazira.

Petition dated 14.03.23 is rejected being not pressed.

Record is taken up for recording evidence. PW-1 Sukumar Talukder is further cross examined in part. Cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

To 22.01.24 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah