

Mat Suit 109/2016

Order no.67.
Dt.22.01.2024.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Parties file hazirah.

PW-1 Sukumar Talukder is further cross examined in full and discharged.

Evidence for the side of petitioner is closed on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

To 23.04.2024 for OPW.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.