

Mat Suit – 109/2016

Order No.72.

Dated 05-02-2025.

Today is fixed for OPWs.

OP files hazira.

Petitioner files adjournment petition on the ground of her illness.

For ends of justice, fix 03.04.25 for OPWs positively.

Petitioner to come ready on date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah