

Mat. Suit-109/2016.

Order No.76.

Dated: 01.09.2025:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of DW1.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter D.W.1 Tinku Talukdar is further cross examined in part & deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Fix 18.11.25 for further cross examination of D.W.1 positively.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.