

Mat. Suit-109/2016.

Order No.78.

Dated: 09.01.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of D.W.1 positively.

Petitioner files hazira.

At this stage, an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the ground of her illness along with medical papers.

Fix 06.03.2026 for further cross examination of D.W.1 as last chance.

Parties to come ready.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.